

CA No. 97/2023
KRISHAN KUMAR Vs. THE STATE

08.05.2023

Present : **Appellant present in person.**

Certified copy of the impugned order filed.

Heard. Record perused.

In view thereof, let notice of the present appeal be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC by the appellant returnable for **31.07.2023**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
08.05.2023