

CA 97/2023

KRISHAN KUMAR Vs. THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

31.07.2023

**Present: Ld. Counsel for the appellant.**

Let the LRs of the deceased as well as victim if any,  
be summoned for the next date of hearing on filing of PF.

Put up the matter now on **18.09.2023** for further  
proceeding.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
**31.07.2023**