

CA No. 97/2023
KRISHAN KUMAR Vs. THE STATE

18.09.2023

Present : Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Let notice of the present appeal be issued on filing of PF/RC by the appellant within 7 working days for the LRs of the deceased.

Re-list the matter now for appearance of the LRs of the deceased/respondent for the NDOH i.e. **09.11.2023**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
18.09.2023