

CA 97/2023
KRISHAN KUMAR VS. THE STATE
PS MAYAPURI

01.04.2024

Present: Appellant in person.
Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Appellant request for adjournment as his counsel is not available today.

At request, matter stands adjourned

Now to come up on **04.07.2024**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
01.04.2024