

CNR NO. DLWT01-002580-2023

CA No. 97/2023

KRISHAN KUMAR Vs. THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
u/s 279 IPC

24.07.2025

Present : Amardeep Sharma, Ld. proxy Counsel for appellant
through VC.
Appellant is absent.
Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/Respondent.

An application seeking exemption from personal
appearance on behalf of appellant is filed.

Heard. Perused.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same
stands disposed of as allowed subject to producing medical document
on NDOH and with direction to positively appear before the court on
NDOH.

Otherwise, this appeal is fixed for arguments.

However, Ld. Addl. PP for the State has submitted that a
copy of complete paper book has not been supplied to the State.

Ld. Counsel for appellant is directed to supply the
complete paper book to the State within a week.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **06.10.2025**.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
24.07.2025