

CNR No.DLWT01-002580-2023

CA 97/2023

Krishan Kumar Vs. The State Govt. of NCT of Delhi

06.10.2025

Present : Appellant in person a/w Mr. Khan Ahmad Darvesh,
Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.
Mr. Kamal Akhter, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

Today, this appeal is fixed for arguments.

However, Ld. Proxy Counsel requests for
adjournment as his main counsel is not available today.

At request, put on 22.12.2025 for purpose fixed.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
06.10.2025