

CNR No.DLW01-002580-2023

CA No.97/2023

Krishan Kumar Vs. The State of Govt of NCT of Delhi.

u/s 279 IPC

09.06.2026

Present : None for the appellant.

Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State/respondent.

Today, this appeal is fixed for arguments.

However, no one is present on behalf of appellant.

Put up this appeal for purpose fixed on 14.10.2026.

**(VINEET KUMAR)**  
**ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI**  
**09.06.2026**